



Big Fish Marketing meagan@bigfishmarketingco.com 1 (850) 591-8047

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

One Roofing Contractors Mission to Help Children

Children's Home Society of Florida's "Wish Upon a Star" Title Sponsor

Tallahassee, FL - Feb. 6, 2019 - In November 2008 local business owners, Dale and Pamela Tadlock, received a call from Children's Home Society of Florida that would change their lives forever. The Tadlock family, now with nine immediate family members, adopted their two youngest children via Children's Home Society of Florida and their business, Tadlock Roofing, is the proud title sponsor of the 8th Annual Wish Upon a Star fundraising event at Goodwood Museum & Gardens on Friday, Feb. 8.

Dale Tadlock, Owner and President of Tallahassee's Tadlock Roofing, has used his professional success over the past thirty-nine years to propel his company why statement and that is to make a difference. Tadlock Roofing has donated upwards of \$400,000 to non-profits across the state of Florida who aim to help children facing adversity and the Tadlock family walks-the-walk as well with four adopted children of their own.

"The joy of seeing families receive a child and children receive a home is something you can't describe," says Pamela Tadlock.

Children's Home Society of Florida transforms odds into opportunity for children statewide, and last year alone reshaped the futures of more than 126,000 children and families across Florida. Located in Tallahassee, the organization offers counseling, foster parent and adoption programs, Children Advocacy Centers, Community Partnership Schools and a dedicated group of trauma-informed teams who work in nearly every community and neighborhood throughout Florida.

"It's amazing to me the number of children who are facing adversity in our society today. These children need hope. They need help. They need love," explains Dale Tadlock.

Tadlock Roofing in partnership with Children's Home Society of Florida invite the media to attend the 8th Annual Wish Upon a Star Gala this Friday, Feb. 8 from 6-10pm to join in the celebration of a community on a mission - a mission to help the children of Florida.

About Tadlock Roofing

America's Top 100 Roofing Contractor, Tadlock Roofing is a family-owned and operated with a proven track-record of providing excellent service to Florida residents for more the 35 years. Since 1980, the company rests its motivation for success on making a difference in employee's lives, the community in which they live and work and the industry as a whole. Tadlock Roofing has donated upwards of \$400,000 to non-profit organization across Florida who protect and serve children facing adversity. Offices: Orlando, Tampa, Jacksonville, Tallahassee, Pensacola. For more information on Tadlock Roofing, visit www.tadlockroofing.com or call 850-877-5516.

About Children's Home Society of Florida

Children's Home Society of Florida transforms odds into opportunity for kids statewide. Our expert trauma-informed teams work in nearly every community and neighborhood throughout Florida to guide families to success. Our solutions are shaped by the needs of the community and can differ by location, but our overall mission remains the same -- Building bridges to success for children. Last year alone, we reshaped the futures of more than 126,000 children and families across Florida. For more information on Children's Home Society of Florida, visit https://www.chsfl.org or call 850-921-0772.